City of Sacramento

CHANGE OHDER 512-500-LT56-4828
205-500-L.T56-4820
Contract # & Date: C02005-034 - 4/5/2005 Budget#: 101-500-L.T56-4820
Purchase Order # : 5LT5605034 Change Order No.: 3
Sacramento, California MAY 15, 2006
TO: GOLD VALLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC. ) Contractor
CONTRACT FOR: COLONIAL PARK SHADE STRUCTURE

Upon Mutual acceptance of this document by the City of Sacramento, hereinafter reterred to as "City", and your firm, hereinafter
referred to as "Contractor”, in accordance with the terms and conditions of the ariginal contract documents, you are hereby directed fo
make the following change or changes for the consideralion set forth below:

Description:

See Exhibit A

The original contract sum was $ 126,269.00
Net change by previous Change Orders $ 19,224.41
The contract sum prior to this Change Order was $ 145,493.41
‘The contract sum will be increased by this Change Order $ 16,550.00
New contract sum including all Change Orders 3 162,043.41

Contractor agrees that the amount of increase or decrease in the confract sum spacified in this change Order shall constitute full
compensation for the work required by this Change Order, including but not limited to all compensation for the additional andfor revised
work specified herein, and shall fully compensate Contractor for any and all direct and indirect costs that may be incurred by Contractor
in connection with such additional and/or revised work, including any changes disruptions or delays in work schedules or in the
performance of other work by Contractor.  The time for the performance of the contract is unchanged by 0 calendar days by reason of
the performance of the work required by this Change Order. Except as herein above expressly provided, Contractor further agrees that
the performance of the work specified in this Change Order or the resheduling of other preject work made necessary by this Change
Order, shall not constitute a delay which will extend the time {imit for completion of the wark.assaid térm Is used in the contract between
the City and the Contractor for the project

W/f\j sy ﬁ//%;

Project Manager - L_piff( Atiornisy
proved By: = h
U
Contraclor
Approved By: Attested to By:
City of Sacramento City Clerk

Rev 10/22/86



EXHIBIT A
COLONIAL PARK SHADE STRUCTURE

LT56
5/24/2006
Description Amount
Change Order # 3
PCO#8.0 Scope Change 16,580.00
Installation of sod and and irrigation
1 tems  Total for Change Order # $16,550.00



